1. 453 T (Frame & miscellaneous cover)

<#<1-1530BH  #2-1 230B-7HI>>



¥ it 9 i KA S PSR LA ER e
1 40016798 FACE PLATE ASM. [iiikid !
2 SS41112158P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 R ERET 2
3 TA1250406R0 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT TS 1 28 1
4 21331301 TOP COVER B Ltk I
5 5541108155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 b AR AR T 6
6 020182 THREAD GUIDE PLATE it £k 1
7 §S05090610SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=9 i R AR AR £ 4
8 01 21331756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. /NG T A AR 1
9 #01 SS61111408P SCREW  11/64-40 L=11 il AR L T (2)
10 020181 RUBBER PLUG 150k 28 2
11 21331202 SETSCREW )& i AR T 1
12 $S6091022TP SCREW EEAT B2 PR A AR BT 2
13 #01 21332002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B G i 2 1
14 5S41108155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 K T i BRET 5
15 TA1250504R0 RUBBER PLUG R 9E 2
16 21349600 BED SLIDE(LEFT) A Fo HER 1
17 TA1050504R0 RUBBER PLUG e 98 1
18 21331608 BALANCE COVER [ 3 & 1
19 SS7150910TP SCREW  15/64-28 L=9 Fij 47 FLUR ] 1
20 226191007 CAP 190k 98 1
21 10201200A RUBBER PLUG T 1
22 020186 LIGHTING ASM. HR ) 2 1 1
23 TA1050504R0 RUBBER PLUG 181k 28 1
24 SS4111215SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=12 AR 84T 1
25 22602601 BED SCREW STUD AR SRR ET 2
26 21361407 BED SUPPORT PLATE JRAR S 1
27 TA1050504R0 RUBBER PLUG g 1
28 17912106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE iR R l
29 81132521000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING TR A L 3 1
30 202 22651202 AUXTLTARY COVER L 1
31 $52090710TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.2 il Bh R IR ET 2
32 SS6151210SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 JER B SCIE R R E] 2
33 SD03805515L HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 lI= 5.5 T ERMARAT 1
34 B1111563000 BED SLIDE SPRING AT HERR G T I
35 SS4110515S8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FUHERIERIRE] 2
36 B1109562D00A NEEDLE PLATE EHiR 1
37 §52110920TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8.5 EIHRARET g
38 #01 23208556 AUXILIARY COVER ASM. Al BhAR 2H 1 1
39 #01 23208507 AUXILIARY COVER At B A (D
40 #01 23208606 SLIDING PLATE SUPPORT BB 1
41 #02 21349808 BED SLIDE(RIGHT) A 1R 1
42 #01 21319600 BED SLIDE(RIGHT) A A HERR 1
43 S541108138P SCREW $HET 1
44 21332200 OTL BAFFLE PLATE EEPIIEIT 1

<H<1-1530BH #2-1530B-THI>> 2



2. R K E#hE 4+ (Pick up and upper shaft components)

e ks o X

<#<1-1530BH] #2-1530B-7H>> 3



i it B Y ) o Y HL LA R
1 010243 UPPER SHAFT I 4 1
2 21333000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL EA A s 1
3 010240 CRANK SHAFT fify 4k 1
4 010235 TAKE-UP LEVER PhekFr 1
5 B19060510008 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN PREEAT &Y 1
6 010241 CURVED CONNETING ROD IR 1
7 010242 PIN CRANK EFHF h 4 1
8 010247 SCREW [ §72 |
9 SS8150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 PREEFF 88 4T 1
10 SS8150710TP SCREW _ 15/64-28 =7 TEHE 58 sk amyT 3
11 SS8150710TP SCREW  15/64-28 |=7 WEET 1
12 010239 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (40MM) EIAF il 4 1
13 010245 FLYWHEEL ke 1
14 SMBOB0812TP SCREW M8XS WRET 2
15 21339502 LPPER _FEED CAM (3. 5) LA (R 1
16 SS8660810TP SCREW 1/4-40 1.=8 o6 S B ARAT 2
17 21333109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL =l o il 5 1
18 CQ202000000 OIL WICK ek 0.15
19 21336557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. IR o R 2 2 1
20 21336508 ECCENTRIC CAM A TR0 1
21 SS8660810TP SCREW 1/4-40 1.=8 FIEEHR L & s 2
22 #01 21333703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC Pl it 1
23 22604904 UPPER SPROCKET b5l ) 2 A 4 1
24 SS6661110SP SCREW  1/4-40 L-11 R S T 2
25 22604300 TIMING BELT [7] 45 1
26 SS8150822TP SCREW $2ET 2
27 010262 BEARING A ShARAZH 1 1
28 010263 BEARING B SRR 1
29 SS41108155P SCREW 11/64-40 L-8 HLZR [ 2 e g T 1
30 010258 SCREW BT 4
31 21387501 LOWER SPROCKET TR B 5 1
32 B1214019000 SPROCKET RING FR2E 4 35 I
33 010254 BEARING A Hh7RA 1
3 SS1110815S8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 924711/64-40 1.=8 4
35 010256 MOTOR PLATE HLHL A 1
36 40016148 THRUST COLLAR B WASHER JEz 1 1
37 010255 BEARING B &R I
38 MDBMASD58A8504 MOTOR HLHL 1
39 LS5A16 SCREW 18T 1
40 010153 MOTOR COVER HLHL AR 1
41 010426 SCREW PREl 3
42 502 21333901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC et B4 1
13 HX001230004 CABLE CLIP R ] 5 e 1
14 £01 B1312563000A SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 4 1
45 202 21333802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON i 1
46 REO300000K0 E-RING 44T 1
47 B1639051000 SPRING i 1
18 B1313055000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE il 1
19 201 SS8150710TP SCREW  15/64-28 1=7 i3RI 2
50 402 558660530TP SCREW 1/4-40 1= 4.5 TR 5 3 et 2
51 40038700 THRUST COLLAR ASM. T i ol S £ 1
52 40038702 THRUST COLLAR RGN o (1)
53 SS8661030SP SCREW  1/4-40 1=10 T b AR AR R ST (2)
54 SB120000200 BEARING 20%42 ik l
55 SS7120760SP SCREW  3/16-28 L= 7.0 I 4 s 7 [ s 4T 2
56 21353008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER IR o6 TEAR 1
57 SST110710SP SCREW  11/64-40 1=7 IR R B R ST 2
58 TAOT50704R0 RUBBER PLUG fie 1

{#<{1-1530BH] #2-1530B-TH)>> 4



3. 5t M52 E (Needle bar rocking)

3-8

s s
f\é@%@/ [y

<#<{1-1530BH]

10

e

19

/,

#2-1530B-THI>>

2




Ir5 56 Hh Je A5 24 o R it
I 23002009 NEEDLE BAR FRAVE R AR 1
p 21405204 HINGE STUD BHFF AR R ik 1
3 22811909 FELT LR LR 1
1 B1437051000 OIL WICK RETATNER B RS 5 i £ 4 1
5 SS8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 EF R AR R ET 1
6 22814909 FELT THE 1
7 030338 NEEDLE BAR EHF 1
8 B1411057000 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER Bl FF 3k 1
9 SS7090910SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 EFHE BT 1
10 (4202000000 OTL WICK FLIIES 0. 04
11 10308609 THREAD GUARD it 1
12 SST0R0510TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 4RET 1
13 MC372001600 NEEDLE SY3355 160 HLEE SY3355 160 1
14 41438007 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE by R4 1
15 SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 By e BT 2
16 21388400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE 1l H 1
17 $$7110830SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 MG AT 2
18 213386034 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) BT 42 PR AT B 1
19 SS6091022TP SCREW EFHEAR BT B 55T 2
20 21338801 ROCKING FRONT ARM B FE4EEN Hh 1
21 SM8080812TP SCREW B FFSE S i AR ET 2
22 21338900 ROCKING SHAFT RN 1
23 B1114232000 SQUARE BLOCK FlFFZBh 1
24 B1410771000 STUD T Bl e Y 1
25 21339304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL EFFFY BN B 72 b B 1
26 10027746 BUSHING REAR EHAFIRBh RN A Rl £ I
27 21339056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASV. BHFHER) GEAT) AL 1
28 21339007 ROCKING REAR ARM FHFT RSN GEAT) 1A 1
29 S56152440SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=23.5 AR B GEAG) R ET =]
30 21347406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT B HHER GEAT) tAh e 1
a1 EAY500B0000 CABLE BAND ®E 2
32 Q202000000 011 WICK s 0. 05

<#<1-1530BH #2-1530B-7H>> 6



-3

<#<1-1530BH] #2-1530B-THI>>



F5 i B G fith Ji #5 WL &R o
1 21340401 UPPER FEED SHAFT b 3% i 4l 1
2 21340500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM 33 A e b A 1
3 SS8660612TP SCREW 1/1-10 L=6 b A At o A Sk AT 2
1 21341904 FRONT METAL A A g 1
5 21378302 FEED SHAFT METAL g A s 1
6 22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. L3k A h B P 401 1
7 22904106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR L AT % -1
8 SS8660610TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 A i B [ AT 2
9 SS8150822TP SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 B S BRAT 1
10 TA0750704R0 RUBBER PLUG 154 58 1
11 40033027 UPPER FEED LINK ASM. L RREAT 4L 1
12 40033026 UPPER FEED LINK LB -1
13 21347109 FELT Lkl R e =1
14 EA9500B0000 CLIP CV-70S JE Ji B 4l e =2
15 SM6040552TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 AT -1
16 SD0640701SP SCREW 6 R B B T 1
17 B1414555000 SLIDE BLOCK 16 He B B 2
18 WP0501046SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 16 e B B 4 ) 1
19 40033029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. FAEFF 1
20 SS7110510SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 B REHg Bl 1
21 €Q202000000 OIL WICK THES 0.02
22 10509701 FELT AT N i P 1
23 01456530001 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK PR /N it 1
24 10033030 WALKING BAR A A TR EHF 1
25 B14670530A0 WALKING BAR ASM. P D S5 A 1
26 B1468053000 WALKING BAR SPRING VA Bt 1
27 SS6151780SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=17.0 W ST 1
28 21406509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE EEF R 1
29 26225201 ROLLER M A
30 SS6151920SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=19. 0 HIEH S YR (1) 1
31 21340302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) T B2 B 42 71 th 4 1
32 SS7150740SP SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 AT 1
33 21006408 ADJUST SCREW A i KA AT 1
34 B1510155000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING EZEAT 4 1
35 21339700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE EEl 1
36 40017266 PRESSER FOOT ASM, SRE RIZH 1) 1
37 SS4110815SP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 BRET 2
38 40018340 SCREW WRET 2
39 B1501241H00 PRESSER BAR A 1
40 40039265 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A ASM. He B e sk 4l 1
41 10039266 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A B A 2k 1
42 S§7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 HE SR e sk 4T 1
43 22907604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT A e 02 1
44 B1502246000 PRESSER SPRING U ]
15 SDOB004B1SP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 4.9 e AT 92 3k B w2 4T 1
16 SM6052002TP SCREW M5 L=20 e D AE 5 B2+ it 5 3 g T 1
17 B1462053000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING TR BT 32 3L o 1
48 21106103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER JE IR F 1
19 21106608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER IR F g sT 1
50 21337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT A ) i 494 5 1

<#<1-1530BF] #2-1530B-7H]>> 8



<#<1-1530BF #2-1530B-7TH>> 9



FF5 i B T EEA 13245 F H
51 21006002 ADJUST SPRING B P 3
52 21444559 WALKING FOOT ASM. A JIED £ A4 1
53 21006507 ADJUST SCREW B W I A g 1
54 NS6110530SP NUT 11/64-40 B2 111 /64-40 1
55 40072709 SPRING SUPPORT SHAFT ASM. R SAT 1
56 SMB050602TP SCREW M5 L=6 kT 2
57 10774354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASM. TR A 5 4R T T A2 (1
58 SS8150710SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 HRET 1
59 SM6040802TP SCREW M4X0.7 L-=8 B2 FL R kR T =
60 10715100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING BRI 35 G 1
61 10715001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM TE R B 3R FH IR 15 e 1
62 10715704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN T B 22 B 4+ U8 0 48 b Bl 1
63 B1526527006G SPRING FEREVZE B ST 45 ik b 200 3 1
64 SS6110630TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 T IR B R R T AR ET 1
65 21341607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM e 22 5 B T R A 1
66 10715308 PIN T RN 5 2 8 LA 1
67 SMB051402TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 JH REI A # $ ih R ET 1
68 21341508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT JERHIAE % $2 4l 1
69 10718203A FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL R BAE B Tt 3 1
70 10714202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT R IAE B HETH A ) ith AR 1
71 21438106 STOPPER PLATE B HR 1
72 SM1050801SR SCREW M5 L=8 b3 ) o0 B S B T 1
73 NS6680320SP NUT 9/32-28 % RY 1
74 SS41108155P SCREW PR RRET 2
75 10713501 SPRING HOOK AP B SR 2
76 10716504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING i RIEE DA 1
77 B3416552000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW ORI R 2
78 RE0500000K0 E-RING PARSEET 2
79 21339809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK SRR AT E iR 1
80 SS7110830SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 IR BLIR AT F AR AT 1
81 10713766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) [ERAE B4R T JEAT 1
82 $S8660810TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 T CoBEARET 2
83 10713808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B FE RIS 5 SRACE T4 1
84 10714509 CONNECTION LINK B i RLEFT 2
85 10714608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN HR R FF Y 2
86 SMB050602TP SCREW M5 L=6 WRE] 2
87 21340005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) FERHIAE B 52 i A 1
88 21048707A HINGE SCREW T BEI 22 5 SR T it 5 A TR E T 1
89 REO800000KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) [ A2 8 $EFH W 2 425 e 1
90 SS41108155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 14711/64-40 L=8 1
{#<1-1530BF #2-1530B-7H>> 10



5. ¥ HL¥J (Feed mechanism)

11

<#<{1-1530BH] #2-1530B-THI>>



5 it 4 gt Jg LA AR ikt
1 §S7150910TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 1824T15/64-28 L=9 1
2 21430400 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT AT R (D I
3 010561 BOTTON B 1
1 S59151440CP SCREW 15/64-28 =14 I F T QD)
5 WP0621016SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 T4 AR (1)
6 SM8050502TP SCREW M5 1=5 FURAT &P
7 B1604012000A FEED BAR SHAFT F A2 AR RET 1
8 RE0500711KP SNAP RING 5 & 1
9 €Q202000000 OIL WICK s 0.14
10 21364104 FEED ROCKER L 1
11 SS7111410SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A AR AR 2
12 020573 FEED ROCK SHAFT IEATh 1
13 21378302 FEED SHAFT METAL AR HEE |
14 020514 SCREW 11/64-40 1=8. 5 RET 2
15 226093091 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK n] i 3E A 48 B A 1
16 SS6121610TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 EAA I ARARET 1
17 22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. FEEAM 3
18 22904106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR e D)
19 SS8660610TP SCREW  1/4-10 L=6 g-qicl ) (2)
20 020574 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD EAHCERT 1
21 SSE110630TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ey 1
22 21378203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW A U ) A AT S BB AT 1
23 21337506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE FLEE VR i A 1
24 21337704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER FHRE I I PR AR 2
25 SST110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 PR U 0 R AR T 1
26 21337407 SQUARE BLOCK et BE Y b b 2
27 21337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT R R A el 2
28 SS8150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 XRIRET 2
29 21338306 FELT SUPPORT 1S A I A9 B AR 1
30 $$5090610SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1 1 AR B AR T 2
31 21337902 ECCENTRIC PIN 2 T o 5 B 1
32 SS709010TP SCREW 9/64-40 1= 8.5 FFER T R Co B S kT 2
33 21337308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD FH PR RATIERT 1
34 SDO800402TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 =4 EFER R T RS 1
35 21337605 SPRING B A 1
36 21338009 SPRING HOOK IR T o g 1
37 SST111410TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=16 kU0 o 2 R 4T 2
38 21337209 FEED ADJUSTING A FFRA AT 1
39 B1610512000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK TEAT AT 1
10 SME061802TP SCREW M6 L=18 EAR R Y o gT 1
41 213368054 FEED DIAL A FHEE bR AL 1
12 010562 SPRING P I
43 SS61218608P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 FFER AR AL IRET 1
44 11009909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW TR A ag e I
45 RO092270200 RUBBER RING B B Y RO ] 1
16 010563 FEED REGULATOR PIN 150 1
47 22912109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING 1L B 1
18 21336656 FEED LINK ASM. FHT 1B A AR 1F 1
49 21336607 FEED LINK FHFHZERER (ZHR) (1)
50 B1418761000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN T H 1

H<{1-1530BH] #2-1530B-7H>> 12



<#<1-1530BH #2-1530B-7THI>>

13



755 W RS SR A& Hoht
51 Q202000000 OIL WICK 7 Bt 0. 04
52 SMBO50502TP SCREW M5X6 T AT RN S LT 1
53 21336706 FEED ROD A IERHEF 1
54 21338207 FEED LINK PIN 12 A K AT 8 1
55 SD1000801SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 EHAF IR TIE AT AR 1
56 21336300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT (B8 40T il 1
57 SS6580752TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 A A 1Rl 2
58 CS12010108H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 W=10 {RIGE 40T 4 S P AL 1
59 CS1201011SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 (R4 41h 5 R o
60 SSBEGO610TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 ] (2)
61 RE0900000K0 E-RING 9 {041 1 P AF 10 51 1
62 21388004 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER (B 4848 T 1
63 8S6120930TP SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 MESERELd) 2
64 22814909 FELT IERHEFF 1
65 WP0621016SH WASHER g |
66 010932 NUT 1/4-40 47 BFSM1/4-40 1
67 21364252 FEED BASE ASM. TR 1
68 020568 FEED SHAFT METAL EAT A 1
69 21336003 FEED BASE i 1
70 10107902 FEED BAR FORK P 1
71 B1613563E00D FEED AT 1
72 SDO900T01TP SCREW PRET 1
73 NS6680320SP NUT 9/32 -28 $EFSMY/32-28 1
<#<1-1530BH #2-1530B-7H>> 14



6. iets. FHIMLM (Hook shaft & upper feed mechanism)

<#<1-1530BH] #2-1530B-7THI>> 15



iaes i 15 D S &L AR HEr
1 #02 21390000 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) A HERG 42 1
) B1802563000A BUSHING ASM. FRONT e 1
3 201 21335104 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) 1 lEre 41 1
1 10112506 THRUST WASHER 0.7 Tt 42 = 44 0 1
5 £02 21334909 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK o R EER 1
6 £01 21334909 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK TR FIEFT 1
7 B1821051000 CRANK SCREW STUD IR RAEIRET 1
8 Q202000000 OIL WICK 2 A R BRAT ih 0. 02
9 NS6110420SP NUT 11/64-40 o ek AR FE S 1
10 #02 21335500 GUIDE ARM (FOR THREAD CUTTING) IR R e 1
11 #01 B1822563000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN IR ) R 1
12 SS8110422TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 TERR A 3 S T 2
13 B1823051000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN oL AEFTRY 1
14 SST111810TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IR JRE R AR i S AR AT 1
15 €Q202000000 OIL WICK TR T I 0. 02
16 #02 21335807 INNER HOOK GUIDE ek 1
17 #01 B1824563000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER ek 1
18 WP0371016SD WASHER 3. 7X8X1 AR 1
19 SS6090810SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ea¥al i) 1
20 10111102 THRUST WASHER 0.9 FEHR AR | 510 H 1
21 10112704 THRUST WASHER 1.2 TERR 4 g (1
22 #02 21378401 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL TR 4 1 £ 1
23 £01 21378500 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL et b iE 1
24 21334701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL i = 1
25 10109908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK UPPER HEMR B2 [ £ 2 1
26 10112407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK LOWER et A [ 1 1
27 SS61530408P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 g #2 B8 X [ A 44T 1
28 WP0850002SP WASHER 8. 5X18X1. 6 SR e A )y 1
29 SM6082502TP SCREW M8 L=25 B2 4 I e dgeT 1
30 B1834512000A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW I T ARET 1
31 NS6110420SP NUT 11/64-40 DB R TR R AR B 2
32 #02 SC1510NI1 THREAD TRIMMER HOOK ASM. fiE i 1
33 401 SC1510N71 VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. gt 1
34 21334800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL it 1
54 22611701 PLUNGER BUSHING B TG 1
36 020666 LOWER SHAFT F #h 1
37 10111003 THRUST WASHER 1.1 fEth 42 F 140 1
38 SS8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 L ARET 1
39 B18035150A0 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE WAL B 1
40 SS8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FkRE] 1
41 10109700 THRUST WASHER 1.5 et 42 |1 H 1
42 22609804 FEED DRIVING CAM BT N5 1
43 SS8110422TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Tie e Sk R4 T 1
14 SS8660530TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 TR I ARET 1
45 B1817051000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR SMALL B A i 5 1
16 SS8660670SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 JERE 145 6 5 L MR T 1
47 SS8660530TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 RS O ERET 1
48 B1816051000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR LARGE e K i e 1
49 SS8660810TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 RN KA IRET 2
50 SS8151150SP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=10.5 Sk BAT 1
51 SQ1110401M7Z CONNECTING SCREW VR M B NMRAT 2
52 22611909 OIL PUMP SHAFT HEE 1
53 5S8660530TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 A I RET 1

<#<1-1530BH)

#2-1530B-TH]>>

16



7. V126077 (Thread cutting components)

17

#2-1530B-7H]>>

<{#<1-1530BH]



F5 Wi e i K B 5 S &g WIS R H
1 21389200 MOVING KNIFE 7] 1
2 SM6030802TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 zh J %] 2
3 PD3 WASHER M3 H 2
1 21389556 FIXED KNIFE BASE (RIGHT) ASM. SE )RR () 1
5 21389507 FIXED KNIFE BASE (RIGHT) S T )AL P () 1
6 21389309 FIXED KNIFE ET) 1
7 21389408 CLAMP SPRING a0 1
8 SS7060610SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 yepal: fa) 4
9 21389911 THREAD TRIMMER CAM DI 5t 1
10 21355102 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID B2 ol ek 2 1
11 21354600 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE B £ H ks 1
12 SS61510408P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 Y24 i Tk B PR AR 4T 2
13 SM6040802TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 U 25 o B R AT 2
14 21354709 SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE U 25 DK A0 i P 1
15 SSB110710TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 1247 2
16 SM6041202TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 B T B YRR T 2
17 WP0430800SC WASHER M4 TE ) B 0 R AT A ) 2
18 21354907 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT WEh T]58 1
19 CS0790731SH THRUST COLLAR T TR HE B 1
20 S$8110422TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 i Bl T B 1y e bR ] 2
21 21354501 THREAD CUTTING STOPPER (RIGHT) N SIRATAR CF) 1
22 SS7111120SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 2 IR () wR%T 1
23 21353750 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM. BY 1) 35 1t A7 e A1 1
24 21353701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS 5 ) IR ) pl A 1
25 SS8110510SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 B ) 3Rz ih g kT 2
26 21354006 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE BY 25 IR ZhiE F 1
27 10116804 SHAFT B2k 7 4nkh 1
28 21353859 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM 3 7155z g AR 4R 1 1
29 21353909 CAM ROLLER SHAFT HY2R N B T4 4T 1
30 D2430555B00 SNAP RING HYLR TR TN R 1
31 21353800 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM B4 i it 1
32 D2427555B00B CAM ROLLER BYER R T 2
33 CS070081BSH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 B2 S B s = AL 1
34 €S0700811SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 B LR 3 A S 1
35 $S81105108P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 O 28 37 AR hlf B aR e T 2
36 SS6151812TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 U 4 B ) A PR R AT 2
37 21354105 CONNECTING PLATE O3 4 LA 2
38 21354204 STOPPING PLATE LEs AR R g 1
39 SD06403255P HINGE SCREW O 248 R 95 H AP R ] 2
40 S$S7111120SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 U2 U1 FF A AR R T 2
41 21390208 MAINTENANCE SPRING R 2
42 K034610160 HOUSING 12P D2 b e e ek A R 1
43 WP06210165D WASHER 6. 2X13X1 TE VB P (A7) WRET 2
44 THQE SPRING WASHER i 1 2
45 21389705 ROCKING ARM (RIGHT) D ) B B A (A7) 1
16 SS6121610TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 & B) AR e g e T 1
17 SDO610482SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 LR IR AT IR 1
48 SS6121610TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L)) Ml SR 4T 1
19 SD0640451TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=1.5 B LR VR I AR 4T 1
50 SS8660612TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 P2k EEARET 2

<#<1-1530BH #2-1530B-7H>> 18



8. KZHl#J (Thread tension components)

<H#<1-1530BH #2-1530B-7HI>> 19



5k 51 Hmin LS WL B o AR it
1 020841 THREAD TENSTON ASM. e 2k BREH A 1
2 020841A THREAD POST BASE COMPL. g 1
3 020841B CYLINDER BLOCK ST A 2
4 020841C CYLINDER THIMBLE LI 2
5 020841D PASSING PLATE JeRSALs 1
6 020841E PASSING PLATE ik £ A ] s B 1
7 020841F TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM Peek Bt £ A1 2
8 0208416 PAD e 1
9 020841H PAD A 1
10 0208411 TORSION SPRING L 2
11 020841] TORSION SPRING BRACKET AT 1
12 020841K PAD P 1
13 020841L THREAD TENSION NUT FUEZ AP A3 2
14 02084 1M TENSION SPRING NO. 1 ot 2 e A 2
15 020841N BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC S LR BRE AR 2
16 0208410 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1k 28 Je 1
17 020841P TENSION NUT LR R TR B 2
18 020841Q TENSION SPRING e 2% 2
19 020841R TENSION DISC JELER 2
20 0208418 THREAD TENSION POST B il £k b 2
21 020841T PIN e 1
22 020841V AXIS Lk /N 1
23 LS4C10 SCREW STUD PEET 2
24 1.S4C8 SCREW STUD 5T 1
25 LS4NG SCREW STUD BRE 4
{#<1-1530BH #2-1530B-TH>> 20



9. 582k %¢ B (Lower thread winder mechanism component)

<#<1-1530BH #2-1530B-7H]>> 21



i it e Filid S e L] Hst
1 40126355 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM, LR B 1 1
2 26260109 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. LRtk s 1
3 26260307 ADJUSTING PLATE BEARING SRR AT AT 4 1
q 26260406 CONNECTING ROD GRLL T 1
5 40126594 ADJUSTING PLATE SREL A IR |
6 26260505 STOP MOVING CARD Ikah& 1
7 40125851 WHEEL SHAPE H 1
8 26260802 RING 4 2
9 26261008 BEARING h 1
10 40126354 BEARING SHAFT Mk 1
11 26261503 FRICTION RUBBER CIRCLE PEEF2 1 [t 1
12 40126550 CENTER BEARING Lo il 1
13 10125927 RUBBER MAT Jhe 4 |
14 40126311 THREAD TRIMMER Wik ) 1
15 40151791 HANDLE F-Hi |
16 13718507 SPRING DR 1
17 RCO56071 IKP RING P 1
18 SMO0306015C SCREW 3%0.5 =8 Eres kil ibied L3 3
19 SMB040860TP SCREW4*8 WRET 1
20 SM6031202TP SCREW PEE] 2
21 SMB050502TP SCREW BT 1
22 WP0450801SP FLAT MAT Fa 2
23 40126549 SPRING maE 1
24 40125928 POSITIONER SE fir 3% 1
25 40125844 LIMITED CARD PR i < 1
26 WS0451040KP SPRING WASHER ik 1
27 NS6110310Sp TENSION SPRING NO. 1 it £k e ol 5 1
28 D3168555H0B BOBBIN WINDER TENSTON DTSC ek etk 2
29 B3214047000 THREAD TENSION POST pURS7 1 1
30 21378708 THREAD TENSION NUT ik £ 1R 1 g £} 1
31 11072402 SCREW AN BT E AT 2
32 SMBO30602TP SCREW M5 L=6 M i BeLb 5 (| 4 bR4T 2
33 21355755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. PUESTAIRES 1
34 21355706 FITTING BASE Rl 2k n 1
35 D3162555B00 THREAD GUIDE Jegs]ind 1
36 NS6110310SP NUT 11/64-40 ik £ kg 5 1
a7 SS6110810TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 BeLk B[ kg sr 3
38 10704807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL PO B 5 (1 4h) I

<#<1-1530BH] #2-1530B-7Hi>>

22



10. ity 2 E (Lubrication components)

<{#<1-1530BH] #2-1530B-7THI>> 23



R W mEEen AL th LS
1 21345756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OTL FELT ASM. RN 1
2 21345707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A Fh A l
3 21345806 FELT B # B 1
4 21345905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT BHhEsC 1
5 21346358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. KM AR A 1 |
6 21346309 FELT el 1
7 21346507 FEED CHANGE FELT K A 1
8 21346408 FELT peiiifctiikin: 1
4 EAY500B0000 CLIP CV-70% IRy A=EiE2 2
10 5571107 105P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 A B AR 1
11 21340708 UPPER FEED OTL BAR PLATE Ji B it AR 1
12 SST110T10SP SCREW  11/64-40 1=5 JE B AR R ET 1
13 €Q202000000 OIL WICK i B e A e £ 0.2
14 21347000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE T Pl R 1
15 Q202000000 01L WICK i 7 ik AR i 2 0.25
16 21347208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT T I e 44 1
17 021363 OIL FILTER HEAD &k 1
18 21346002 FELT Ll 1
19 €Q202000000 OIL WICK ek 0.2
20 BTO600402EA 0IL TUBE plikes 0.12
21 B3538112000 OTL RETURN TUBE HOLDER T [ A |
22 S541106155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 T[] AR ET I
23 40051503 ARM OTL TANK ASM. fifi b A 1F 1
24 B3520386000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW i 1
25 21345608 ARM OIL TANK fifh il # 1
26 SQ1110401MZ CONNECTING SCREW TR A B RHRAT 1
27 SQ1150451MZ CONNECTING SCREW T ] 2
28 23630007 TUBE A 0.5
29 23630007 TUBE S 0.2
30 23630007 TURE btk 0.6
31 Q202000000 OTL WICK 7 i AR v 2 07
32 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 8 Je 1 4 3
33 SS7110830SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 T S YR ARET 1
34 21345103 LUBRICATION BRACKET i 1
35 $$41509155P SCREW 15/64-28 1.-9 HRET 2
36 21345202 OIL PIPE STAY T SR 1
37 $541509155P SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 T SR ET 2
38 40064409 CONNECTTON SCREW ASM. TR T 1
39 SQ1110401MZ CONNECTING SCREW T T 1
10 B3538112000 OTL_RETURN TUBE HOLDER I [ 5 4 1
41 $S41106155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 TR [ E BT 1
42 021365 FILTER T 1
43 B3534155000 PLUNGER Rl 4 4 1
44 B1214038000 PLUNGER SPRING FEHE % 1
15 B3524552000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE FE2E PR 1
16 SS41108155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FESE PSR ET 1
47 SS6111010SP SCREW 11/64-10 L= 9.5 sl A 2
18 23630007 TUBE M 0. 36
19 23630007 TUBE T 0.5
50 23630007 TUBE A 0.22
51 23630007 TUBE i 0.1
52 23630007 TUBE ik 0.5
a3 21338306 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER s E Fy 1
a4 SS5090610SP MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT FHME 1
55 S550906105P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 B IR Y T 1
56 21346606 PIPE SUPPORT T Ee 1
57 23630007 TUBE ik 0. 22
58 010624 NUT 11/64-40 2 1 |
59 021364 COVER i 1
60 010623 SCREW W2ET 1
61 M8 NUT 8 R BE 1
62 021360 THROTTLE SLEEVE TR £ 1

<H<1-1530BH  #2-1530B-THI>> 24



11. e EHIZEEE (Automatic presser lifting mechanism

1
%—10
10-83
1
13
B bt 0H SRR PSS B Hht
1 ACQ40%15 AIR CYLINDER R HE AL 1
2 LS8A20 SCREW M8 L=20 AL SR 1
3 21356506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW i He SR 1
1 NMB080001SE NUT M8 LA 1
5 SD0720331SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 8 S Sk R T 1
6 21356605 LEVER A S EDTE I A 1
7 21356803 LEVER B BN R X 1
8 LS5A10 SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 T8 SIS e e | 2
9 21356704A SHAFT BN AR 1
10 SPLA-01 ELBOW e 2
11 21356308 CYLINDER STAY (FRONT) FRIEMS R RS (A 1
12 21356407 CYLINDER STAY (REAR) FRIERSELZ 35 (/) 1
13 SS6151040SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10 PRL ] T 1
14 21356704B NUT 5/16-24T [P hs 1
<#<1-1530BH #2-1530B-7TH>> 25




12.

2k 2% (Thread stand

components)

i ks 15 Y Hbn K B LB Ay Ho
1 22930358 THREAD STAND ASM. yh ek 1
2 22931109 SPOOL RETAINER 2 1EEh 38 {2)
3 22931000 SPOOL PIN ffizksl (2)
4 22930903 SPOOL REST CUSHION R LA A (2)
5 22930804 SPOOL_REST LR {2}
6 SM6061610SC SCREW M6 L=16 PZ£IM6 L=16 {2)
7 22930705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT it £ kF 1 (2)
8 22931406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP R AR IR (1)
9 22930507 SPOOL REST ARM juRa2 (2)
10 22931308 SPOOL_REST ROD _UPPER EA (1
11 22931307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TR (¥
12 SM4051408SE SCREW M5 L=14 1EEIM5 1=14 (2)
13 NMB050001SE NUT M5 15 BEM5 (2)
14 22930309 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER AL (1)
15 22931208 THREAD GUIDE AR (2)
16 WS0510002KN SPRING WASHER T AR ] (25
17 NMB050001SE NUT M5 I EIM5 (2)
18 NM6160511SE NUT M16X1.5 [A]_EM16X1. 5 (1)
19 WP1612616SE WASHER 16X30X2. 6 ] 16X30X2. 6 (2)
20 WS1643202KP SPRING WASHER S A {1)

<#<1-1530BF #2-1530B-7HI>> 26



13. Hah{#4%2% 8 (Autimatic

back comonents)

23

JF5 B mE RS SR Hh KRR it
1 21348958 WINDOW PLATE ASM. L S 1
2 SDA32#15 JIG CYLINDER EE RN 1
3 LS6A16 SCREW M6 L-16 AL A AR 2
1 PD6 WASHER 6 k10 2
5 21348602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW (3N B A% Bl T 1
6 LM6 NUT M6 g 1} 1
7 21348503 FITTING BASE {Fl sk % 3 1
8 SS7151210SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 {54k XRRAAT 2
9 21348701 BACKWARD FEED LINK (| 5 1 BF 4 1
10 SD0800352SP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H- 3.5 {RI A% £ BE IR A Eha84T 2
11 SPC4-1 HALF UNION %k 1
12 PSTO1 MUFFLER HEREE 1
13 SDO800402TP HINGE SCREW D- 8  H- 4 {5 Mot £ S BT 1
14 NS6150430SP NUT 15/64-28 e 1
15 22656102 REVERSE FEED LINK (1) (B S8R T AR 1
16 SST120760SP SCREW 3/16-28 L- 7.0 B4R T AR AT 1
17 22656003 SPRING SUSPENSION (RIS T 2 1
18 $51120615SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 RLFE ) 45T 1
19 13515606 SPRING (| A48 1 i 1
20 10120004 SPRING SUSPENSION T 1
21 11100500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER {4t 4R TR AL 7 1
22 21349105 CYLINDER PACKING F i £ 1
23 SST111810SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 BRAT 1
21 21348909 WIDOW PLATE D KIGH & 1
<#<1-1530BH #2-1530B-7H>> A



14. DL#EE (DL mechanism components)

35 i B i M S FLLHIR LA R
1 SDA32%15 JIG CYLINDER i 1
2 PST-01 MUFFLER TH A 1
3 SM6044002TP SCREW AL R R ET 2
1 21138403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW Pl e 1
5 LM8 NUT M8 iR B} L
6 21438502 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK LS |
7 SD0600403TP HINGE SCREW 4T L
8 SDO600454TP SHOULDER SCREW BEET 1
9 21438601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER AT A T 1
10 556111610SP SCREW 11/64-10 L=16 L ERE] 2
11 21437306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING Hikry 1
12 21437207 WINDOW PLATE F Je TR 1
13 SPLA-1 ELBOW Tk L

<#<1-1530BH #2-1530B-TH>> 28



15. 535 E (Air mechanism components)

11

pelectage,

I
|
I
|
|
I
I
|
|
I

75 W REERS HL AR P Hih
1 021701 AIR APPARATUS (B) ASM. R4 1
2 021723 MOUNTING PANEL AR 1
3 021703 SCREW D=4. 1 L=20 AHRET 2
4 021704 SCREW M6 L=10 AT 2
5 021705 FILTER REGULATOR e Bl ik 23 I
6 SPC8-01 NIPPLE %3 1
7 SPL6-01 NIPPLE $3k 1
8 WP0621016SH FLAT PAD 4 2
9 LM6 NUT g} 2
10 040151 SCREW W2ET 3
11 022238 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE ASM. HL I 2H 1 1
12 APU06D4 L=500 TUBE ®6 T 1
13 APU0425 L=500 TUBE @4 St 6
14 0216584 SAFETY SWITCH LT 1
15 SS4110815SP SCREW AT 2
16 021654 5RANGE SWITCH ASM. AN 2H 1 1
17 SS7110710SP SCREW BRET 3
18 021726 PIPE CLAMP EATFRA 1

<H<1-1530BH]  #2-1530B-7TH>> 29



